

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5239/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in MFA No. 6509/2002 & MFA No. 6510/2002 & MFA No. 6511/2002 & MFA No. 6512/2002 & MFA No. 6513/2002 & MFA No. 6514/2002 & MFA No. 6515/2002 & MFA No. 6516/2002 & MFA No. 6517/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NAGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.L.A.O., GULBARGA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Notice be served on the standing counsel.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER