

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22167/2009

RAMANNA (D) TH:LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TH:SPL.LAND ACQN OFFICER Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete by dasti but there is no appearance.

There is also no request for time for filing counter
affidavit.

However, served respondents may file counter affidavit,
if any, within two weeks from today.

List again on 10.3.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj