

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30269/2010

MAINUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFF,KARNATAKA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
with
SLP(C) No.30272/2010
(with office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Letter dated 23.11.2010 attached with office report
received by the Registry from the Executive Engineer, M.I.
Division, Bidar makes it clear that respondent No.2 herein is
duly served.

Registry has to forward a copy of this letter to the
Chief Secretary of the concerned State saying that when AGA
Sri L. Umakanthan had accepted notice before the High Court
for such respondent then how and why respondent No.2 has
Item No.76 -2-

addressed such letter to this court for issuing notice to some
other officer.

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Now both the respondents are served.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR