

,ITEM NO.07

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA NOS.3 & 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5446 OF 2010

SHANKARRAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.KAR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner, setting aside an abatement)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, IA No.3 of 2014 In CA No.5446 of 2010 is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) and (b) of the application.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master