

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5435-5436/2010

KASHINATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQ.OFFICER,KARNATAKA & ANR.ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5438-5443/2010

C.A. No. 5446/2010

C.A. No. 5447/2010

C.A. No. 5450/2010

C.A. No. 5451/2010

SLP(C) No. 30269/2010

SLP(C) No. 30272/2010

SLP(C) No. 7457-7459/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Parikh,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.5434, 5435-5436,5447,5450 and 5451/2010

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the appellants have filed the statement of case but the respondents have not filed the same within the period stipulated

Item No.6

under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

SLP(C) No. 30269 & 30272/2010

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

C.A. Nos. 5438-5443/2010

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, learned counsel has filed vakalatnama and substitution application which are defective. The learned counsel shall cure the defects whatever have been found in the vakalatnama and the substitution application within a period of three weeks.

List again on 25.11.2014.

C.A. No. 5446/2010

The office report states that Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Id.Counsel has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent but has not filed the vakalatnama. The Id. Counsel shall file the Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent within four weeks failing which the Counter Affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.

List again on 25.11.2014.

SLP(C) Nos. 7457-7459/2012

The office report is that service is complete as against the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. He shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so.

Item No. 6

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 25.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG