

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5438-5443/2010

LAXMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.SPL.LAQ OFFICER, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5446/2010

With SLP(C) No. 7457-7459/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5438-5443/2010

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to comply with the terms of the office report.

C.A. No. 5446/2010

The learned counsel for the respondents shall the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents with a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.11.26

16:35:03 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) Nos. 7457-7459/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall be taken by the learned

Item No.4

2

counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State of Karnataka.

List again on 9.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar