

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5438-5443/2010

LAXMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.SPL.LAQ OFFICER,KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5446/2010

(With SLP(C) No. 7457-7459/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5438-43/2010

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the appellants has filed an application for amendment of the cause title. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Dr.(Mrs)Vipin Gupta, Id.counsel has file filed a letter stating therein that her name has not been generated in the cause list. Office is directed to update the data base.

Civil Appeal No.5446/2010

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide a copy thereof to the Ld.counsel for the respondents and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

SLP(C) No.7457-7459/2012

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in conformity with the order dated 21.11.2014 of this Court.

List again on 17.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**