

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5434/2010

NAGAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL.L.A.O., GULBARGA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report states that the learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution of deceased appellant Nos. 1, 3 and 10. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

The office report proceeds to state that the learned counsel for the appellant has also filed an application for substitution of deceased appellant No.11 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 8 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him and to the respondent No. 9 within the same period whereafter no further extension shall be given.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar