

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5434/2010

NAGAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL.L.A.O., GULBARGA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and
substitution of deceased petitioner)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7457-7459/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 7457-7459/2012

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

C.A. No. 5434/2010

File not received.

List again on 9.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG